The 24V-control voltage con-
nects the air handler to the room thermostat and out-
door unit. Typical 18 AWG thermostat wire may be used 
to wire the system components. Two hundred fifty (250) 
feet is the maximum of wire between indoor unit and out-
door unit, and one hundred twenty five (125) feet be-
tween indoor unit and thermostat. Low voltage wiring 
must be copper conductors. Low voltage wiring must be 
connected through the top of the cabinet or either side.  

13  Achieving 1.4% and 2.0% Airflow Low 		        
Leakage Rate

Ensure all the gaskets remain intact on all surfaces as